A3)sbuny|
uaJioQ

uonesyiey=Y ‘lerciddy=v,,

"XB} SBIES SABS 0} pieog (00438 8u} Aq Swall 8say) Jo aseyaind 108IIP JO NSa. BY) ale ‘uonedynes 1o} ‘(snoge payiuspl,) SIpo 8BUBLS BYL ‘1ON

00°0$ ‘SONIAVS XVL NI TVv.1OL 69'v18'691'LS
Em«mm—
‘G102 ‘L Jequiada( UONONJSUOY) Wapue | uolj29)a(] pue uoyoIpald
00°0% Palep 10BHUOD 10} JWO BU} 10} S}S0D [BUY BU) Jo uopelioucdsy| 65609659 (00°L92'9%) 65°0£8'G9% £ |esa/p ou 'sakeH rd| Buiuybi - jooyag ybiH aduep
uoIoONNSUOD)
‘|euajew aj 1oy 3|1 UOHONASUOYD) WaPUB | M3N pue uonesouayfl
00°0% [BQ 0} J8pI0 8seyaund |euajelu 0. Jo uoliod pasnun 3oeq ppy| L9Ze9'v/8'028  lev s I61°065'728°'92% ¥11 |e/a/p ou| 'sehey td - jooyag YbIH ejoseles
uonoONASUOY
"z# 'Bpig uo abeubis wniseuwis UOIJONIISUOY) WapUe || MBN PUB UOI}BAOLSY
joo0$ lIBMOH 4 piemp3 |ielsul o) Juswdinba pue Joge| ‘|elislew apinold| 15202'652'028 v '£95'0$ LEVYL'6YL'9ZS €11 |e/a/p ou| ‘sakeH 'd - |ooyas yBiH ejoseles
‘Ki9As9s Joopyno oy uoissaiddng uoloNysUoY)
abing abejjop Juaisuel| spiaoid 0} pue 0| [eued pasy) o) gL UOIONISUOD Wapue | MB3N pUB UOIJEAOUSY
joo0% [BUEd Ul Ja)es.q JIND.IO J031100 ||ejsul 0} Joge| pue [elajew apiroid| 06°269'262'92¢  |€1'805°ES LEYPL'6YL'0Z$ ZLL |era/p ou| ‘'sekeH g - jooyos YBiH ejoseleg
Auedwon uoleAouSy JoudlU|
48.8 "Z16-6 W00y 820 L| Ul sjapno ejep penb (1) us) ppy| 00°8LY'6$ jooglv'es LSVEV'CES'ELS €z | Bupingsueqi | pue DyAH - 100YoS MaiA Buld
"sndweo ay) jo sapIs YINos pue yuou Auedwon UOIlBADURY JOLIBJU|
00°0% du1 yioq uo sejqepiad (L) ussjuanss jo uone|elsul pue uonesoey| /S rEP'EES'ELS 007 PRL66.8 L5°069'€EL'2LS [44 Buiping sueq)9 PUE DYAH - |00Y2S MBIA auld
‘94 'Bp|g uonensIuIWpPY ay) 0) sepelBdn ay} 10) WD [euIbLO Auedwon UONBAOUSY JOLBIU|
00°0% SU} Ul paLLED dNOWE SBOUBMO||E 8U) JaA0 S)S0D (Buonippe ppy| /5069°cE2'ZLE  |00v0E‘2ZSSS 16°98€°L8LZLS Le Buipiing sueqo PUE DWAH - 1004og maIA auld
"910Z ‘S Ae| paiep 10BAHUOD UORONHUOD Auedwon uollBAOUDY JOLB)U|
00°0% juauno 8y} o} 61 OO Ul peronpap Buipuny juadsun syl ppy| 25°988°L8L'ZLS  J00'c0£'98% L5°€80°660°CL$ 0c Buipiing aueqo PUB DWAH - |0042S MBIA Suld
v1L0Z ‘61 Joquanop pajep Auedwon UOlIBACUDY Jolalu|
100°0% 1oBJU0D UohEZIIqOl [BuIBlO By} ey woly Buipuny Juadsun Jonpaal 89°+S. 69V (00°€0£'98%) 89°250'955% 6l Buipiing sueqio PUB DVYAH - |004y2S MaIA auldff
‘spJejjoq pue jjays Buibieyo ‘Gugyby (eoiosie Auedwo) uoneAouay Joualu|
joo0% ‘Butousy 'Adoues Buipnjoul suonejs BuiBieys yeo jjob meu |ejsulf £5°€80'S60'Z1L4 00'8L9°G¥$ LS°597'670'2LS 8l Buping sueqi PUB DYAH - |004ydS MaIA auld
Auedwon) uoneAcuay Jousiu|
joo 0% ‘@duemoO||e wuele aJy asealou|) LG5°SOr'6v0'2LS  J00'88LPES L5°119'%10'2L8 Ll Buipiing sueqo pue DYAH - [00Yog mai/ auld
Auedwon uoneAoudy Jouslu|
00°0% ‘wniseuwds G4 'Bpig ul sisjioq Bunsixe soeidey| 16'682'€85'6S _oo.omo.¢wm 1G°669'65€'6% 9l Buipiing aueqo PUE DYAH - |0042g MBIA Buid
ONILIIN A-Y0d T00HDS 9L0Z/L1/G 3HL 1Y NOILVOIHILvd HO/ANY TWAOHddY HO4 3 1NISTHL SHIAHO JONVHD SIDIANIS NOILONYLSNOD 40 AHYWIAINS
LINNOWY
» SONINYS (payoene aas) NOILYNY1dX3 ANnOWv JONVHD 1IOVHINOD [#0J] ¥HOLOVMLINOD 123rodd
XVl s3ivs a3siA3y INTNNND

SHUIAAHO FONVHOI STIJIAYIS NOILONULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTEEN (16)

BOARD DATE:
May 17, 2016
ITEM 1) Description: Replace existing boilers in Building #5 Gymnasium.

The boilers are not currently functioning properly and are past the end of their useful

Reason for Change: life.

Cost of Change: ADD: $24,090.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $24,090.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $24,090.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,266,543.52 -51.04%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $76,292.61
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $8,095,729.70 307.718%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
Sue Bouffard meei manyiosma I

SUBMITTED BY: Do 20160422 1151:00-0000 Mark D. Stz |

CN=Mark D_Smith
Date; 2016 04 22 13.36:50-04'00"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\Pine_View-004\HVAC RENOVATION 3021119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 16 Boilers



AIA Document G701” - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nawme and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 016 OWNER: ]
Pine View HVAC and Interior DATE: 4/13/16 ARCHITECT:
Renovations ; >

1 Python Path CONTRACTOR:
Osprey, FL 34229 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: .
Gilbane Building Company CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2015 OTHER: (]
1751 Mound Steeet, Suite 106 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasots, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, whére applicable, any undisputed amount ativibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Incorporate GMP Alternate 3 into the contract as outlined below:

GMP Alternate 3: Add $24,090.00
Provide all work associated with replacing the existing boilers in the Gymnasium Building #5 with new gas fired water heaters per

the documents provided by Seibert Architects and ME3 Consulting Engineers.

The originel Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,630,892.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 6,728,803.57
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 9,359,695.57
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 24,090.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 9,383,785.57

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 31, 2018

NOTE: This Change Order dogs not include chanées in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinmun Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exeouted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architeets, PA Gilbane Building Company School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Tirns name) OWNER (Firm name)
1373 Fifth Street , Sarasota, FL , 34236 1751 Mound Street, Suite 106 1960 The Landings Blvd Suite 101,

] Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34231

ADD ADDRESS
= prel B el
BY (Signatire) BY (MgmittDg)Smith =2 mm ™

Timothy D. Hensey, Vice President S €l 07 v

(Dned name) / (Typed nane) (Typed name)
‘22t _4-2- 20
DATE ’ DATE DATE

AIA Dooument G701™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilule of Arghitects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Dacument s protected by U.S: Gopyright Law. and Intarnational Troatles: Unauthiorjzad reprodiiction:or distribution 8 this AIAT Dociiment, orany
portion’of lt; may resiit In sovars clwil and criniinal penliies, endwill bb proxoouted 15 tho maginum aktent Passible under-the law. This document was
produced by AlA software et 07:58:36 on 04/13/2016 under Order No,4341488318_1 which expires on 11/01/2018, and is not for rasale. e -
4856714)

User Notes!

1




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTEEN (17)

BOARD DATE:
May 17, 2016
ITEM 1) Description: Increase fire alarm allowance by $34,788.00.

Reason for Change: The actual cost of the fire alarm work exeeded the allowance set in the Guaranteed
Maximum Price.

Cost of Change: ADD: $34,788.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $34,788.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $34,788.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: -51.04%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $8,130,517.70 309.040%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=5ue Bouffard, 0=5CSB, ou=C5D,
S u e BO uffa rd email=sue bouffard@sarasotacountysch CR R M D Ay
% ools.net, c=US . E=mark smith@sarasotacountyschoois nent
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2016.04.22 11:53:46 -04'00° Mark D. Smit e e ey O

CN=MarkD. Smith
Date: 2016.04 22 13.37:50-04°00°

Sue Bouffard, Projet? Manager

|'s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Pine_View-004\HVAC RENOVATION 3021119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 17 Fire Alarm



Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 017 OWNER: [X]
Pine View HVAC and Interior DATE: 4/13/2016 57
Renovations ARCHITECT:
1 Python Path CONTRACTOR;
Osprey, FL 34229 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Nanmie and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: :
Gilbane Building Company CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2015 OTHER:[]
1751 Mound Street, Suite 106 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasote, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT [S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously execmied Construction Change Directives)
Reimburse Unforeseen Conditions Allowance for use of $31,805 1o cover firc alarm costs exceeding the initially determined Fire

Alarm Allowance.

Initial Budget; $322,070.00
Actual Cost: $353,875.00
Overage: $ 31,805.00

Insurance & Fee: $ 2,983.00
TOTAL COST: $ 34,788.00

The original Guaraiitced Maximum Price was $ 2,630,892.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 9,383,785.57
The Guaranteed Maximtim Price prior to this Change Order was $ 12,014,677.57
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 34,788.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 12,049,465.57

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 31, 2018

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Cliange Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, PA Gilbane Building Company School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firin name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1373 Fifth Steeet , Sarasota, FL , 34236 1751 Mound Street, Sulte 106 1960 The Landings Blvd, Suite 101,

) Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasots, FL 34231

ADDRES ADDRESS . ADDRESS

o = WH"LL“"; BY (Signatu/gpTk D. Smith i
; & Timothy D. Hensey, Vice President

(I)Ead name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

_4-21-20lb

DA DATE DATE

AIA Dogument G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Archilects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Dockimant Js proteotad by U;S; Copyright Layyand Intetnationa Triatos. Ujslthorizad ropredictiiin ardistribopn-of this AIA® DéSulment;orany 1
portion’6f 1, may.rasult-In severe 2lvil and crimiiial penaitles, ailtiwill be prosécutad tothe maximium eitent possible under the law, This documeni was
prodiiced by ALA software sl 17:17:05 on 04/19/2016 under Order No.4341488316_1 which expires o 1140112018, and is nét for resale.

User Notes: (17160804867)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. EIGHTEEN (18)

BOARD DATE:
May 17, 2016
ITEM 1) Description: Install new golf cart charging stations inculding canopy, fencing, electrical lighting,

charging shelf and bollards.

Reason for Change: This was done to centralize the location of for storing/charging of the golf carts on

the campus.
Cost of Change: ADD: $45,618.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $45,618.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $45,618.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,266,543.52
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $76,292.61
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $8,176,135.70
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=5ue Bouffard, 0=5CSB, ou=C5D,
S u e BO uf'fa r d Ieg:zi(lzs:;fouﬂard@sarasotacounryschoo Eﬁt’;‘gﬁ:@z:;‘::;ws »
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2016.04.22 11:54:22 -04'00" Mark D. Smith 33%53'&"&?.:3&1““
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Dtz s sworc
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X_/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ ]

L:\Projects\Pine_View-004\HVAC RENOVATION 3021119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 18 Golf Cart Station



BATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nawe and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 018 OWNER:
Pine View HVAC and Interior DATE: 4/13/16 ARCHITECT:
Renovations 13
1 Python Path CONTRACTOR: (X1
Osprey, FL 34229 FIELD: (]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: *
Gilbane Building Company CONTRAGT DATE: May 15, 2015 OTHER: [
1751 Mound Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Suite 106

_Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previausly executed Construction Change Directives)
Install new golf cart charging stations including canopy, fencing, elecirical, lighting, charging shelf, and bollards per attached
Sketches dated 3/8/16 and 3/21/16.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,630,892.00
The net change by previously suthorized Change Orders $ 9,418,573.57
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 12,049,465.57
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in lhe amount of $ 45,618.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 12,095,083.57

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
“The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 31, 2018

NOTE: This Clange Order does not inchide clianges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Dircctive until the cost and fime have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

ﬁOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Seibert Architects, PA Gilbane Building Company School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1373 Fifth Street , Sarasota, FL , 34236 1751 Mound Street, Suite 106 1960 The Landings Blvd., Suite 101,
Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34231

ADDRESS —— ADDRESS
: BY Gignature)’ D 7T~ BV @sad) Smith ez
Sam Holladay, Principal Timothy D. Hensey, Vice President — I
(Typedpmame) (Typed name) (Typed name)
RiE2)) L 200 |
DA e DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyrlghlo 1879, 1887, 2000 end 2001 by The American Inslitule of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING This NA
‘Docpmient Is protéoted by U8 pyright La and litemational Treatles: Unauthovized feprodiiction o dISEIBUNIGH 6f thYs AIA® Bgumbil, of oy
pantjon of it, may: ‘rosultin;sevare civil and criminal panaities, ahd Wil be prosscutedito the maximum extont possible undor thia law, This document was

produced by AIA software st 17:34:21 on 04/19/2016 under Order No.434 Mmis 1 which expires on 11/01/2016, and Is not for resale.
User Notos (1466462072}

1




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. NINETEEN (19)

BOARD DATE:
May 17, 2016
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct unspent funding from the original Mobilization contract dated November 19,

2014.

Reason for Change: These unspent funds will be added to the current Construction contract dated May
15, 2015 via change order. The Mobilization contract will be reconciled and closed.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($86,303.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($86,303.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($86,303.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,266,543.52 -51.04%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $76,292.61
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $8,089,832.70 307.494%
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: ¢cn=5ue Bouffard, 0=5C5B, ou=CSD,
Sue Bouffa rd ::::irl\zuce:&uﬂard@sarasola:uumysch . EE::E:{U:S::LZ::E::;;:‘:&WIEEN
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2016.04.22 11:55:47 0400 Mark D. Smithgsc e,
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager B = =
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L\Projects\Pine_View-004\HVAC RENOVATION 3021119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 19 Deduct Mob Funds



ATA pocument 67017 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and addvress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 019 OWNER:
Pine View HVAC and Interior DATE: 4/13/16 ARCHITECT:
Renovations c

1 Pythoi Path CONTRACTOR;
Osprey', FL 34229 FIELD: D
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: e
Gilbane Building Company CONTRACT DATE: December 08, 2014 OTHER: [
”_51 Mound Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Suite 106

Sarasola, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any widisputed omount aitributable to previously executed Constrirction Change Directives)

The purpose of this Change Order is to transfer unspent funding from the Mobilization Phase Contract (Project #106596.000) to the
Construction Phase Contract (Project #106596.100). This Change Order will deduct the funds from the Mobilization Contract in the
amount of <$86,303,00>, The funds will be committed to the Construction Phase Contract in the amount of $86,303,00 on Change
Order 020. Change Orders 019 (Project #106596.000) and 020 (Project #J06596.100) must be accepted together.,

The original Guarantecd Maximum Price was $ 1,021,303.00
The net change by previously autherized Change Orders $ -465,245,32
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 556,057.68
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ $6,303.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Crder will be $ 469,754.68

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days,
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 31, 2018

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Suin, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinwum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, PA Gilbane Building Company Schoo! Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (F¥rm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm nanie)
1373 Fifth Street, Sarasota, FL, 34236 US 1751 Mound Street, Suite 106 1960 The Landings Blvd., Suite 101,
Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34231 US
ADDR s ADDRESS
= —
BY (Sigriatur'e) BY (Signatire)
Sam Holladay, Principal Timothy D. Hensey, Vice President
(Typed nane) {(Typed name) {Typed name)
i-}’)/“y d.2{- Zolb o
DATE i DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright @ 1976, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Aschilects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
‘Dogument I8 protected by U.5: Gopyright Law and Intematlonal Troaties, Unadithorized reproduction or distribution 'of this AIA® Document, of any
pattion;of It may result In severa olvil and ariminal panalties, and w[l| ba prosacuted to fhe maximuim extent possibla under tho law: This documant was
produced by AIA software at 08:31:67 on 04/13/2016 under Order No.4341488316_1 which explres on 11/01/2016, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1498297178)

1




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY (20)

BOARD DATE:
May 17, 2016
ITEM 1) Description: Add the unspent funding deducted in Change Order 19 to the current Construction

contract dated May 15, 2016.

Reason for Change: This is being done so the Mobilization contract can be reconciled and closed.

Cost of Change: ADD: $86,303.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $86,303.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $86,303.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,266,543.52

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $76,292.61
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $8,176,135.70

-51.04%

310.774%

_ﬁgitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=5ue Bouffard, 0=SCSB, ou=CSD,

S u e BO uﬁa rd email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountysc

Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
ON. C=US,

= hools.net, c=US A gmmwmmglmwm_
SUBMITTED BY: n:?:;::ﬁcm 22 11:56:39:04'00' Mark D Sm|th gz:mﬁ?nwmsmmﬂmm‘
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager e 5516043 134022 000

I's this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\Pine_View-004\HVAC RENOVATION 3021119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 20 Add Mob Funds to Const



ATA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nawic and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 020 OWNER:
Pine View HVAC and Interior DATE: 4/13/16 ARCHITECT: E
Renovations .

1 Python Path CONTRACTOR!
Osprey, FL 34229 FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: D:
Gilbane Building Company CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2015 OTHER: (O
é:ﬁ* %%und Street CONTRACT FOR: General Constriiction

e 10

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: _

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

The purpose of this Change Order is fo transfer unspent funding from the Mobilization Phase Contract (Project #706596,000) o the
Construction Phase Contract (Project #106596,100), Change Order 019 deducts funids from the Mobilization Contract in the amount
of <§86,303.00>, This Change Order commits funds to the Construction Phase Contract in the amount of $86,303,00. Change
Orders 019 (Project #106596.000) and 020 (Project #106596.100) must be accepted together,

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,630,892.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 9,464,191.57
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 12,095,083,57
$ 86,303.00
$ 12,181,386.57

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 31, 2018

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been anthorized by Construction Change Dircctive until the cost and time have been agreed npon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is cxecuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, PA Gilbane Building Company School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firin name)
1373 Fifth Street , Sarasota, FL , 34236 1751 Mound Street, Suite 106 1960 The Landings Blvd., Suite 101,
N . Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasola, FL 34231
% ADDRE ADDRESS
BY-(Signature) BY (Signature) " BY (Signature)
Sam Holladay, Principal Timothy D. Hensey, Vice President
(Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name)
i. 22-11, 4-Z1-20(0
DATE & DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilute of Architects, All rights raserved, WARNING, This ﬁﬂA"

B‘onumen\ 1s protgdted.by U.S/ Copyfight Law ana lnfema]ional Treaties, Unasthofzed: reprodiiction or.distrlbution 6t this AIA® Dotiimatit, ¢ orany
_portion of It; may rasult In; sovera civild@id erlminal ponialfies, and will bo prosecited to'the maxiimum extent’ pnsnlhln undar the law This document was

produced by AIA Softwaré at 17:43:28 on 04/18/2018 under Order No 4341488318_1 which explres on 11/01/2018, and Is not for rasala,

User Notes: {1868838008)

1




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY ONE (21)

BOARD DATE:
May 17, 2016
ITEM 1) Description: Add the additional costs over the allowance amount carried in the original

Guaranteed Maximum Price for the upgrades to the Administration Building #6
including architectural security upgrades for a new entry to the building, clinic
expansion and data system upgrades.

Reason for Change: The current entrance to the office/reception area has the public and staff and
students co-mingling inside the campus and is an unsafe situation. The new design
has the public entering a new secure reception area facing the parking lot which will
significantly better define the front of the school. The Clinic is too small for the
current student population.

Cost of Change: ADD: $552,304.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $552,304.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $552,304.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $8,728,439.70 331.767%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

Sue Bouffard miusemiemmsmammmo gy sgnea vy Wk S
s.net, c=US . E=mark smith@sarasatacountyschools nent
SUBMITTED BY: Do sone skaa s i Mark D. Smith ﬁ%’:ﬂ%&?ﬁfﬁ:‘aﬂm
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager o SoNG4 3 1341 40050
|'s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § |

L:\Projects\Pine_View-004\HVAC RENOVATION 3021118 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 21 B-6 Upgrades



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address); CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 021 OWNER: [X]
Pine View HVAC and Interior DATE: 4/13/16 [
chnvations ARCH'TECT'
1 Python Path CONTRACTOR: 4
Osprey, FL 34229 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: s
Gilbane Building Company CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2015 OTHER: []
1751 Mound Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Suite 106

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undispuied amount attributable to previously evecuted Construction Change Directives)
Addition to the contract for all work nssociated with Proposal Request 003 issued April 8%, 2016 by Seibert Architects. Work to
include Administration Building architectural upgrades, clinic expansion, data system upgrades, and new campus main entry,
Reference attached Change Order Estimate for detailed breakdown, '

The original Guaranteed Maxioum Price was $ 2,630,892.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 9,550,494.57
The Guaranteed Maximuin Price prior to this Change Order was H 12,181,386.57
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order i the amotint of $ 552,304.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 12,733,690.57

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 31, 2018

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guatanteed Maxinum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Chiange Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by botl the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execufed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, PA Gilbane Building Company School Board of Sarasota County, Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) ‘ CONTRACTOR (Firur name) OWNER (Firm name)

1373 Fifth Street , Sarasota, FL | 34236 1751 Mound Street, Suile 106 1960 The Landings Blvd., Suite 101,
Sarasota, FL 34236 : Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRES ADDRESS
BY (é_fgna!m'e)i 2 ] 7 BY (Signiane)

Sam Holladay, Principal Timothy D. Hensey, Vice President

{Typed name) (Typed name) (Dyped naine)

Log|y U-21.201,
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document GT01™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Archiloots. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AJA®
Bacumant is protected by U.S Gopyright Law and Tuternationa) Troatles: Ynauthiorizad roproduction or dlstribution of this AIA% Dacument;orany 9
sportion of It, may result In sevete clvil and criminal panalties, and iﬁli‘lm_-pro,s,a_cu,tud-]lo‘th'a maxlmum extent possible under.the laiw. This document was
produced by AIA software at 17:48:40 on 04/18/2018 under Order N0.4341488316_1 which expltes on 11/01/2016, and Is riot for resale;

User Noles: (1953328980)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY TWO (22)

BOARD DATE:
May 17, 2016
ITEM 1) Description: Relocation and installation of seventeen portables on both the north and south sides

of the campus.

Reason for Change: We are demolishing twelve existing wood portables and replacing with metal
portables coming from Fruitvile Elementary. The other five portables metal are
being relocated on campus.

Cost of Change: ADD: $799,744.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $799,744.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $799,744.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,266,543.52 -51.04%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $76,292.61
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $9,528,183.70 362.166%
Digitally signed by Sdue B;Effard
DN: en=Sue Bouffard, 0=5CSB, ou=CSD, ’ e
S u e Bouffa rd Er:tang;e‘bnuffard@sarasolacounryschaols. EE;‘#EIEU?T:WMMO Sm.:"
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2016.04.22 11:58:21 -0400° Mark D. Smith ﬁﬁ%‘:ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁé:;:““
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager e s 21342100400
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ 1

L:\Projects\Pine_View-004\HVAC RENOVATION 3021119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 22 Portables



%AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and addvess): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 022 OWNER: 4
Pine View HVAC and Interior DATE: 4/13/16 ;
Renovations : ARCHITECT: {4
1 Python Path CONTRACTOR; (X
Osprey, FL 34229 FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Nawmie and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: :
Gilbane Building Company CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2015 OTHER: []
1751 Mound Strect CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Suite 106

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Tnchude, where applicable, any undisputed amount ativibutable to previously executed Construction Change Divectives)

Work associated with demolishing, replacing, and relocating seventcen (17) total portables as outlined on the attached estimate.
This change order pricing is based on conceptual dmwings and will be reconciled at the completion of the work under this change

order.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,630,892.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 10,102,798.57
The Guaranteed Makimum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 12,733,690.57
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 799,744.00
The new Guaranteed Maxinum Price including this Change Order will be $ 13,533,434.57

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zoro (0) days. _
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 31, 2018

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order Is executed to supersede the Constrnction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, PA Gilbane Building Company Schaool Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Fiim name) OWNER (Firm name)
1373 Fifth Street 1751 Mound Strect, Suite 106 1960 Landings Blvd, Suite 101
Bargsola, FL , 34236 Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34231

e ADDRESS ADDRESS

) BY (Signature) BY (Signarure)

Sam Holladay, Principal Timothy D. Hensey, Vice President
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
25511, 421 20l
DATE £ DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1679, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslitule of Architacts. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Doouniant Js:grotocted by 1.S: Copyrlght Law and Intarnatioia) Troatics; Unbthorized reprodicatioi br dls{rbutlén of ihls AIA® Documant, r.any,
parionof it; may result in severe civii and criminal pénaldes, and will he prosacited to:the maximum extént.possiblo uridar the law. This document was
produced by AlA software al 17:55:08 on 0411812016 under Order No.4341488516_1 which bxplres 'on 11/0172018, arid ls nol far resale,

{2020487273)

User Notes:




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY THREE (23)

BOARD DATE:
May 17, 2016
ITEM 1) Description: Add ten quad data outlets and two 20A duplex power outlets in IT Office Room 9-

912.

Reason for Change: This space is where all school computers are worked on and the need for additional
power and data is necessary. The IT department has funded this work.

Cost of Change: ADD: $9,418.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $9,418.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $9,418.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,266,543.52 -51.04%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $76,292.61
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $9,637,601.70 362.523%
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
: cn=5Sue Bouffard, o= , ou= .
S u e BO Uffa rd Er:a!:ssue,bouFfard@sar:sist::oungss?hools‘n g:@l:ugmwmmn Smith
SUBMITTED BY: B 20 A T Mark D. Smith %ﬁ%@%ﬁ?ﬁm
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager S 08 3124243000
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No_X_ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

Li\Projects\Pine_View-004\HVAC RENOVATION 3021119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 23 IT Power and Data



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 023 OWNER:
Pine View HVAC and Interior DATE: 4/18/2016 ARCHITECT:
Renovations :

1 Python Path CONTRACTOR:
Osprey, FL 34229 FIELD: []
TO GONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: :
Gilbane Building Company GONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2015 OTHER:[]
1751 Mound Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Suite 106

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Provide ten (10) quad data outlets and (2) 20A duplex power outlets in IT Office Room 9-912 as depicted on attached Sketch OS
043 SK-1. All cabling will be run in surface mounted raceway with surface mounted boxes. The power outlets will use existing

circuits,

The original Guaranteed Maxinwim Price was $ 2,630,892.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 10,902,542,57
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 13,533,434.57
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of § 9,418.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 13,542 852,57

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 31, 2018

NOTE: This Change Order does nol include changes in the Conteact Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time havie been agreed upon by both (he Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Seibert Architects, PA Gilbane Building Company School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Fism nanic) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firmt name)
Fifth Street , Sarasots, FL , 34236 1751 Mound Street, Suite 106 1960 Suite 101, Sarasota, FL 34231
Sarasota, FL 34236
ADDRESS ADDRESS
[
“BY (S;’£:arrare) ! ; - ' BY (Signature)
Sam Holladay, Principal Timothy D, Hensey, Vice President
(Typed nanie) (Typed name) (Typed name)
A 22 )y {71 zolp
DATE o DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright © 1878, 1087, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institulo of Archltects. All tights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
iDeciimon} s protecied By US. Copyright Law and [nteriiatlonal Treatles. Unauthorized teprodiiction or distalbution of this AIA® Dacunient; or any 1

pertion of it,may. rosuit [n severe clvil'and ariminal penaltios, andwill be prosecyted to the maximuih extent possible Undsr he law. This document was

produced by AlA software al 18:02:54 on 04/19/2016 under Order No.4341488316_1 which explres on 11/01/2018, and I6 not for rasale. ,

User Notes: (1781885746}




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 112
BOARD DATE: May 17, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Provide material and labor to install correct circuit breaker in Panel 1LB to feed Panel
1LC and to provide Transient Voltage Surge Suppression to outdoor servery.

Reason for Change: A discrepancy in the drawings identified that Panel 1LC was being feed by too large of
a circuit breaker. This breaker was replaced with the size correct breaker. It was also
found that the circuits feeding the outdoor servery did not have Transient Voltage
surge suppression on them. TVSS was added to the circuits accordingly.

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,508.13
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $3,508.13
TOTAL COST: ADD: $3,508.13
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digitally si0ned by Paul J. PRcher
DN: C=US, E=Paul.Pitch

2 O~"School Baard of Sarasota County, FL", on
Paul J. Pitcher& s, AT Mo
SUBMITTED BY: S:«c:" 2016.04.27 07:20:35-04'00° Mark D. Smith EE;SEE?EE.}?:::::"“'
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager

chools.nel

Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
csUs,

|!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:AProjects\Sarasota_High_005-00T\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\051716_CO#112unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

Contractor:
P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Reference Change Request 129

B1 RFI #342 Panel Feeder / TVSS at Outdoor Servery

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order: 112
Date: 2/18/2016
Architect's Project:

$3,508.13

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER .

$31,923,000.00
(5,173,855.63)
26,740,144 .37
3,508.13
$26,752,652.50

Harvard Jolly, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. StN 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

s 2%

Digitally signed by Nathan Renner

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

Chtaly sgned by ask D). Smah
DN, U5,

nathan.renner@tandemconstruction,.com

- s
(Signature) Date: 2015.04.11 10:58:01-04 00

1

(Signature) Mark D. SmTth e

jedtars. O St
e 201804 27 1320 160400

NSON : %
Y Y
AL ’ 4-27-16
Date | Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 113
BOARD DATE: May 17, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Provide material, labor and equipment to install Edward F Howell Gymnasium signage
on Building #2 at Sarasota High School.

Reason for Change: The School Board has approved the naming of the new gymnasium after Edward F
Howell. This signage will be located on the front of the gym up on the two story

section.
Cost of Change: ADD: $6,563.14
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: 3";563.14
TOTAL COST: ADD: $6,563.14

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $6,422,927.08 20.12%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $392,383.12
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $1,790,964.19 5.610%

m y s:gna Ey Fau T Picher
uUs,

DN: C=US Dightally signed by Mark D. Smith
C=US;

M E.I_E'aul.ichsr@sarasmacuuntyschools.r:et. DN: ¥
Pau I J . PItCh e 0="S¢hool Board of Sarasota County, FL", Mark D Sm]th B stk st

SUBMITTED BY: o e I T

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager 7o

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X_/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Sarasola_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3056\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\051716_CO#113unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph Il
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

Contractor:
P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Reference Change Reguest Number 130

B2 Edward F Howell Gym Signage

Change Order:
Date:
Architect's Project:

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

13
2/23/2016

$6,563.14

The original Contract Amount was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER .

$31,923,000.00
(5,173,855.63)
26,749,144.37
6,563.14
$26,755,707.51

Harvard Jolly, Inc.
ARCHITECT

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N
St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
CONTRACTOR
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Digitally signed by Nathan Renner

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

Doty 1gred by Mark O Sman
DM, C=U5

nathan renner@tandemconstruction.com
Date: 2016.04.11 10:58:34-04'00"

aA . [ e —
MarB-—Srrith gtentrusie—

0. B
Date: 7018 0427 1330814400

(Signature)

It Signaturei /

e >

By
4-27-16

Date LR Date

Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 114
BOARD DATE: May 17, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Add back unused portion of a direct material purchase order to Dal Tile for tile
material.

Reason for Change: The unused protion of a direct material purchase order along with the associated
sales tax, if not used, is added back into the Construction Manager's contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $42.42
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $42.42
TOTAL COST: ADD: $42.42
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher 1
Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
DN: C=US,

" DN: C=US, E=Paul.Pilcher@sarasolacountyschools.nel, ot
P P 0O="School Board of Sarasota County, FL", . E=mark mith@sarasatacountyschools nant,
a u | J = ItC h e r OU=Construction Services Department, CN=Paul J. Pitcher Ma rk D S mlth Q=Sarasata County ‘School Board,
SUBMI I I ED BY Date: 2016.04.27 07:40:15-04'00" a g:‘liuﬂgl;‘aléms[msowmnepanmen'_

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager Oae: 20160477 1337500400

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\051716_CO#114unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Project: Change Order: 114
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph Il Date: 4/12/2016
1000 S School Ave ,
Sarasota, FL 34237 Architect's Project:
Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Unused DMP - Daltile (Profloors) PO #9042 21602787 - Original CO #76

Unused Material - Daltile - $40.02
Unused Sales Tax Savings - 240

$42.42

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

$31,923,000.00
(5,075,409.81)
26,847,590.19
42.42
$26,847,632.61

Harvard Jolly, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER

1900 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

Diohely il bk 0. Gty

W
(Signature) Mark D. Sriith “s'mm&?ﬂwg,ugm

B o0 04EE 1338 140400

¢ Digitaily signed by Nathan Renner
jt nathan.s @tand truction.com
%gn Imm) |B\l \bl ‘N AA % Dall: 2016,04.15 16 26.47-0£00
By

” 414lle

BY 4.27-2016

Date Date

Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL LIGHTNING PREDICTION AND DETECTION SYSTEM

CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE (3)

BOARD DATE:
May 17, 2016
ITEM 1) Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the Guaranteed

Maximum Price for the Contract Between Owner and Design / Builder For Design
and Construction Services Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a
Fee dated December 7, 2015.

Reason for Change: The net cumulative costs of this reconciliation represent a reduction in the overall
cost of the project by $6,261.00 as indicated in the change order attachments.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($6,261.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($6,261.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($6,261.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $37,678.70 -40.32%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $2,310.72
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $416.18 0.420%
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=5ue Bouffard, 0=5CSB, ou=CSD,
Sue Bouffard s - i
SUBMITTED BY: e e Mark D. Smith g™
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager R o

-

[)f this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: $59,609.59

L:\Projects\VHS-024\Lightning Detection System\CO 3 Final Recon



({1)TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change COrder

Project:
15-023 VHS Lightning Prediction & Det
One Indian Avenue
Venice, FL 34285

Contractor:
P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Final Accounting

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd N
Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph. (941) 954-1599
Fax (941) 854-5511

Change Order: 3

Date: 4/20/2016

Architect's Project:

3 Final Accounting $(6.261.00)
The original Contract Amount was $99,182.83
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (33,312.24)
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 65,870.59
The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of (6,261.00)
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order wil! be $59,609 59

The Contract Time will be unchanged
The date of Substantial Completion as of the dale of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N,
Suite 200 .

Sarasota, FL 34 /0

Not Applicable

School Board of Sarasota Cnty

OWNER

1800 Landings Boulevard

Sarasota, FL 34231

signed by Mark D, Smith

Digitally
CN C=US,
E=mark smith@sarasotacountyschools.nant

Mark D. Smith e e

N=Mark D. Smi

wa_
(Signature) \ (Signature) (Signature)
\ {f
- S~ e/ S
By By ’ 8 4-22-2016
Date Date Date



